share of our common stock. Pro forma net tangible book value represents the amount of our total tangible assets less
our total liabilities, divided by the pro forma number of shares of our common stock outstanding after giving effect to
the automatic conversion of our outstanding preferred stock into an aggregate of 16,403,011 shares of common stock
upon the closing of this offering.

After giving further effect to the sale of 6,365,000 shares of common stock in this offering, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, at the initial public offering
price of $16.00 per share, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2015 would have been
$156.3 million, or $6.84 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible
book value of $2.95 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $9.16 per share to investors
participating in this offering. Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible
book value per share after this offering from the initial public offering price per share paid by new investors. The
following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share $ 16.00
Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of March 31, 2015 $ (911.91)
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the
conversion of preferred stock 915.80

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2015 3.89
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this
offering 2.95

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share, after giving effect to
this offering 6.84

Dilution of pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new
investors $ 9.16

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares in full, pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
value will increase to $170.5 million, or $7.16 per share.

Edgar Filing: CHIASMA, INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 121

63

Edgar Filing: CHIASMA, INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 122

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of March 31, 2015, the number of shares of
common stock purchased from us, the total consideration and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders
(giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding shares of our preferred stock into 16,403,011 shares of common
stock upon the completion of this offering) and by investors participating in this offering, before deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, at the initial public offering price of $16.00
per share. As the table illustrates, new investors purchasing shares in this offering will pay an average price per share
substantially higher than our existing stockholders paid.

Shares purchased Total consideration
Average price
per share

Number Percent Amount Percent
Existing stockholders(1)(2) 16,484,881 72.1% $ 161,400,948 61.3% $ 9.79
IPO investors 6,365,000 27.9 101,840,000 38.7 16.00

Total 22,849,881 100% $ 263,240,948 100% 11.52

(1) Certain of our existing stockholders, including certain affiliates of our directors, are purchasing an aggregate of
1,681,250 shares of our common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price. The presentation in this